HB0412/410016/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 412 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegates McMillan and Gilchrist" and substitute "<u>Delegate McMillan</u>"; in lines 5 and 6, strike "limiting the amount of the fee that" and substitute "<u>requiring</u>"; in lines 6 and 7, strike "may charge a lot owner for providing" and substitute "<u>to provide</u>"; and in line 7, after "information" insert "<u>within a certain number of days after a certain request by a lot owner and receipt of a certain fee</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4 in line 3, and on page 6 in line 34, in each instance, strike "**\$50**" and substitute "**<u>\$250</u>**".